3028, 2012 WL 893913 (E.D. Wash. Mar. 15, 2012). 

159  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL - AUDIT 
DIVISION, supra note 90. 

160 18 U.S.C. §§ 2341–46. 
161 See e.g. Grey Poplars Inc. v. One Million Three Hundred Seventy One Thousand 

One Hundred (1,371,100) Assorted Brands of Cigarettes, 282 F.3d 1175, 1177 (9th Cir. 

federal statute. . . . [T]he CCTA is a federal statute of general applicability and it applies 

162 Hillary Flynn, Strategists Concerned Muni Investors Can't Manage Tobacco Bonds' 
Risk, THE BOND BUYER, Oct.